

Office : (03672) 230085, Mobile : 98644 03390, 86387 26781 E-mail : khagarijancollege1@gmail.com, Website : www.khagarijancollege.co.in

Ref. No. KC/[X/84154 B)/2019-20 From,

Dr. Ramesh Nath, M.Sc., B.Ed., Ph.D. Principal & Secretary

Date : 15/07/2019

raon

OFFICE ORDER

For the fulfillment of NAAC requirements, the Internal Quality Assurance Cell has been created as per the NAAC guidelines.

The Composition of the IQAC, Khagarijan College, Nagaon, are as follows:

1	01 '
1.	Chairperson

2. Coordinator

4.

5.

9.

3. Teachers 'Representatives

Management Representative

Administrative Representative

6. Local Community Representative

Student Representative (UG)

10. Student Representative (PG)

- : Dr. Ramesh Nath, Principal, Khagarijan College.
- : Sri Rameswar Kurmi
- : Dr. Jonaram Nath
- : Mr. Chow Kotong Lungking. : Rayhanul Ahmed
- : Dr. Deepak Kumar Sarkar
- : Dr. Swapan Jyoti Nath
- : Ashraful Alam Choudhury
- : Ms. Rupashree Devi
- : Mainul Hoque Akanda
- : Sri Biren Bora, President, Governing Body.
- : Sri Lachit Das, ADC, Nagaon.
- : Sri Dambaru Saikia, ADC, Kamrup Metro.
- : Sri Lalit Dutta, ACE, Irrigation Dept., Nagaon.
- : Prof. Amarendra Sharma, Retd. Prof. ADP College
- : Mr. Manash Pratim Nath, Manager, SBI, Bazar Branch
- : Sikandar Ali, Businessman, Fauzdary Patty.
- : Aziz Akram, Presedent, Student Union.
- : Pallabi Hira
- : Musfia Begum
- : Susmita Barman

It is notified that:

7. Industry Representative

8. Alumni Representative

- 1. The membership of IQAC will be One year term subject to renewal.
- 2. The Committee should meet once in every quarter.
- 3. Two-third of the total members will be the Quorum.

4. The Proceedings, Agenda, and Action taken Report are to be documented with official signatures and to be maintained electronically.

(Dr. Ramesh Nath) Principal, Khagarijan College

> Principal Khagarijan College Nagaon (Assam)